RESOLUTION NO. 235

A Resolution Reducing the Tax Equivalent Payable to the Village of Dorchester by the Dorchester Water Utility.

WHEREAS, the Dorchester Water Utility is a municipally owned public utility and is required to pay to the Village of Dorchester local and school tax equivalents as per section 66.069(1) (c) Wisconsin Statutes, and

WHEREAS, Section 66.069 (1) (c) authorizes the municipal governing body to reduce the tax equivalent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Dorchester Village Board of Trustees that the tax equivalent payable by the Dorchester Water Utility to the Village of Dorchester be reduced to zero (\$0.00).

Passed by a (majority) (unanimous) vote of the Village Board, Village of Dorchester, Clark and Marathon County, State of Wisconsin on June 6, 2007.

Aye ________

Approved and adopted this 6th day of June, 2007.

Richard Hunsader, President

Village of Dorchester

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted by the Village Board, Village of Dorchester at a regular meeting held on the 6^{th} day of June, 2007.

Judy Robida, Clerk-Treasurer

Village of Dorchester